

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.205 of 2025 Date of Order: 05.06.2025

Shri. Standing Myrthong Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.R. Paske Adv with
Mr. Philemon Nongbri Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA

Heard Mr. P.R. Paske, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned GA appears for all the respondents and hence, no further notice is called for.

The learned GA shall obtain necessary instruction in the matter.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.06.2025
"Shrity,PS"