

Serial No.12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 205 of 2025

Date of Order: 12.11.2025

Shri. Standing Myrthong

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A.Sheikh, GA.

Mr. S.A.Sheikh, learned GA for the respondents submits that there has been some development, inasmuch as, the son of the petitioner has been given appointment in place of the petitioner.

Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to obtain instructions. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 28-11-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.11.2025
"Samantha PS"