

Serial No. 28
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 205 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.03.2026

Shri Standing Myrthong

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA with
Ms. S. Shyam, GA

In the course of hearing, it is noted that the matter cannot proceed in view of inadequate materials, that have been presented before this Court.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned GA is to enquire whether there exists a Register of Casual workers in the office of the respondent No. 5, and whether the petitioner's name figures in the said Register, for the period that he allegedly served as a Casual worker.

List this matter on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
06.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"